A___ AVTECH ELECTROSYSTEMS LTD.
AVTECH VS NANOSECOND WAVEFORM ELECTRONICS
& Box 5120 STN. F O P.O. BOX 265 TEL: 1-800-265-6681
OGDENSBURG, NY FAX: 1-800-561-1970 OTTAWA, ONTARIO
U.S.A. 13669-0265 U.S.A. & CANADA CANADA K2C 3H4
TEL: (315) 472-5270 TEL: (613) 226-5772
FAX: (613) 226-2802 e-mail: info@avtechpulse.com FAX: (613) 226-2802
INSTRUCTIONS

Subject: Your FAX dtd. June 7/96 No. of pages: 4
We are pleased to re-quote as follows:
Model designation: AVR-7B-PS-P-UMA1
Output amplitude: 0 to +800 Volts to R, > 100K. Ten turn
locking dial control (we cannot provide 1000
Output pulse width:
Other:
Price:
Delivery:
A copy of our current gen
you today.
Thank you for y
Rgds
WC:pr
6r Chudobiak
hief Engineer
Volts)
1 us to DC. Pulse width controlled as per
enclosed sketch
See standard AVR-7B-PS, pages 38 & 39,
Cat. No. 9
$5,950.00 US each, FOB Victoria, Australia.
Customs clearance, duties and broker's fees
are not included in above price (for the
account of consignee)
60-90 days ARO
al catalog (No. 9) has been mailed to
Yr continuing interest in our products.
fPvA-78 PF guar t—______,
— ed
Lo
/iJ ha | Ju ae
IA¢7
_AK-2B pS -uadl Faw —&
Notes:
1)
2)
3)
4)
5)
6)
The bandwidth capability of components and instruments
used to display the pulse generator output signal
(attenuators, cables, connectors, etc.) should exceed
100 MHz.
CAUTION: THIS MODEL WAS DESIGNED TO OPERATE INTO A
HIGH IMPEDANCE LOAD (R, > 100K) AND MAY FAIL IF
OPERATED INTO A LOW IMPEDANCE LOAD (EG. 50 OHM).
The output pulse width equals the time difference
between the "IN HIGH" and "IN LOW" leading edges. The
pulse width may extend to DC.
The output pulse amplitude is controlled by means of
the front panel ten turn AMP control.
CAUTION: The output stage is protected against
overload condition by a 1.0 A slow blow fuse on the
main frame back panel. However, the output switching
elements may fail if the unit is triggered at a PRF
exceeding 1.0 kHz or at duty cycles resulting in an
average output power in excess of 20 Watts. Heating
and subsequent likely failure of the output stage is
reduced if the following action is taken where
possible:
a) PRF is kept to a minimum, i.e. operate in a low PRF
range when possible rather than in a high PRF
range.
b) Keep the output PW to a minimun.
OVERLOAD INDICATOR. AVR-7 units with a serial number
higher than 5600 are protected by an automatic overload
protective circuit which controls the front panel